

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

CASE NO. 78,370

PATRICIA DOSDOURIAN,
Petitioner,

ON APPEAL FROM THE
FLORIDA FOURTH DISTRICT
COURT OF APPEAL.

vs.

RICHARD PAUL CARSTEN,
Respondent.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

WALTON LANTAFF SCHROEDER & CARSON
By: JOHN PATRICK JOY
Attorneys for Petitioner
One Biscayne Tower, 25th Floor
2 South Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 379-6411

WALTON LANTAFF SCHROEDER & CARSON

TWENTY-FIFTH FLOOR, ONE BISCAYNE TOWER, 2 SOUTH BISCAYNE BOULEVARD, MIAMI, FL. 33131 • TEL. (305) 379-6411

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
JURISDICTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS	2
ISSUES ON APPEAL	15
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	15
ARGUMENT	18
I. THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR IN DENYING DOSDOURIAN'S MOTION TO DISMISS CO-DEFENDANT DEMARIO WHEN DEMARIO HAD BEEN FULLY RELEASED BY CARSTEN	18
II. THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR BY REFUSING TO ALLOW THE JURY TO HEAR EVIDENCE WITH REGARD TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN CARSTEN AND DEMARIO	22
III. DOSDOURIAN WAS SUBSTANTIALLY PREJUDICED IN HER DEFENSE OF THE CASE BY THE TRIAL COURT'S FAILURE TO EITHER DISMISS DEMARIO OR ALLOW THE JURY TO HEAR EVIDENCE WITH REGARD TO THE TERMS OF THE CARSTEN/DEMARIO AGREEMENT	30
IV. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO REDUCE THE JUDGMENT AGAINST DOSDOURIAN BY THE AMOUNT OF THE CARSTEN SETTLEMENT WITH DEMARIO	33
CONCLUSION	34
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Askew v. Hold The Bulkhead - Save Our Bays, Inc.,</u> 269 So.2d 696 (Fla. 2d DCA 1972)	21
<u>Atlantic Ambulance & Convalescent Service,</u> <u>Inc. v. Asbury,</u> 330 So.2d 477 (Fla. 4th DCA 1975)	25
<u>Blocker v. Wynn,</u> 425 So.2d 166 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	19
<u>Booth v. Mary Carter Paint Co.,</u> 202 So.2d 8 (Fla. 2d DCA 1967)	21
<u>Charles McArthur Dairies, Inc. v. Morgan,</u> 449 So.2d 998 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	18, 21
<u>Conley v. Boyle Drug Company,</u> 570 So.2d 275 (Fla. 1990)	20
<u>Diaz v. Sears, Roebuck & Co.,</u> 475 So.2d 932 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	22, 30
<u>Dionese v. City of West Palm Beach,</u> 500 So.2d 1347 (Fla. 1987)	34
<u>Dosdourian v. Carsten,</u> 580 So.2d 869 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)	15, 23, 31, 33
<u>Frier's, Inc. v. Seaboard Coastline Railroad Company,</u> 355 So.2d 208 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	24
<u>Hillsborough Association for Retarded</u> <u>Citizens, Inc. v. City of Temple Terrace,</u> 332 So.2d 610 (Fla. 1976)	2
<u>Jamlynn Investments Corp. v. San Marco Residences</u> <u>of Marco Condominium Association, Inc.,</u> 544 So.2d 1080 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989)	21
<u>Kumar Corporation v. Nopal Lines, Ltd.,</u> 462 So.2d 1178 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	20
<u>Marks v. Delcastillo,</u> 386 So.2d 1259 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	33

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(Continued)

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Maule Industries, Inc. v. Rountree,</u> 284 So.2d 389 (Fla. 1973)	23
<u>Messmer v. Teachers Insurance Company,</u> 16 FLW D2471 (5th DCA Sept. 19, 1991)	19, 20, 28
<u>Montgomery v. Department of Health & Rehabilitative Services,</u> 468 So.2d 1014 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	22
<u>Quinn v. Millard,</u> 358 So.2d 1378 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)	26-28
<u>Ray Baillie Trash Hauling, Inc. v. Kleppe,</u> 477 F.2d 696 (5th Cir. 1973)	21
<u>Ward v. Ochoa,</u> 284 So.2d 385 (Fla. 1973)	16, 17, 22, 24-26, 28, 29
<u>Warn Industries v. Geist,</u> 343 So.2d 44 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	24
 <u>Rules</u>	
Rule 9.030(a)(2)(A)(v)	1
 <u>Sections</u>	
§ 768.041, <u>Fla. Stat.</u>	17, 29, 30
§ 768.041(3), <u>Fla. Stat.</u> (1989)	3, 30
§ 768.31, <u>Fla. Stat.</u>	16
§ 768.31(5), <u>Fla. Stat.</u>	19, 22, 33
§ 768.81, <u>Fla. Stat.</u>	16, 20, 28
§ 768.81(3), <u>Fla. Stat.</u> (1989)	1, 14, 16, 18-20, 34
